
1488 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. fNDVEJ\IBER 29, 19-!G. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre
-:eding the day of publication, and are charged at the 
following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.; 

For every additional line, 6d. 

and ba lf-price for each subsequent insertion. 

To estimate the ccat of an advertisement, count nine 
words to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
rt>ei<onod as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should 
>-,p made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex• 
('hange must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to '' The 
Government Printer, Perth.'' 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 1456-61, 1469, 
Audit Act 
Bush Fires .. 
Cash Orders Lost 
Chief Secretary's Department 
Child Welfare · 
Commissioners for· Declarations 
Companies 
Crown Law Department .. 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Education Department 
Electornl 
Factories and Shops 
Factories and Shops-Public Holidays 
Fire Brigades Act 

Page 
1485-6 

1455, 1475 
14 75-6, 1481-2 

1456 
1460-1 

1456 
1458 
1459 
1456 

1482-4 
1456-7 
1485-6 

1476 
1457 

1454-5 
1455 
1460 

COXTENTS-contin11ecl. 

Premantle Harbour Trust 
Harbour and Light Department 
Health Department 
Hospitals Act 
Labour-Department of 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 
Licensed Surveyors Act 
Licensing 
Local Comts 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan '\Vater Supply, etc. 
:Mines Department 
:Municipalities 
X ative Administration Act 
N orth-vVest Department 
Notices to ~farinors 
Optometrists Act 
Orders in Comicil .. 
Parliament-Bills assented to 
Partnerships dissolved 
Police Department 
Proclamations 
Public Senice Commissioner 
Public Service Holidays .. 
Public Trustee 
Public vVorks Department 
Railways 
Registrar General .. 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Sale of Land 
Statistics Act 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Vermin Act 
Water Supply, etc., Department 
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) 

Page 

1459 
1459 

1453, 1458-9 
1458-9 

1454-6, 1470 
1453-6, 1460-9 

1469-70 
1469 

1456-7 
1456 
1476-
1473 

1480-2 
1454, 1470 

1459 
1459-60 

1459 
1459 

1455-6 
1486 

1484-5 
1453 

1453-5 
1457-8 

1457 
1486 

1454-6, 1470-5 
1482 
1476 
1476 

1471-3 
1456, 1465-9, 1473-5 

1470 
1476 

1477-80 
1478-80 

1462, 1470, 1477 
. . 1469-70 

1456 
1455, 1475-6 

1473 
Act 1470 

2573/10/46 By Authority: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Government Frinter, Perth. 




