## SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.;

For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reconned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

## CONTENTS.

	$_{\mathrm{Page}}$
Administration Act	1485-6
Agriculture, Department of 1455	, 1475
Appointments 1456-61, 1469, 1475-6,	1481-2
Audit Act	
	1460-1
Cash Orders Lost	
	1458
Child Welfare	1459
	1456
	1482-4
The state of the s	1456-7
	1485-6
Education Department	1476
Electoral	1457
	1454-5
Factories and Shops—Public Holidays	1455
Fire Brigades Act	1460

## CONTENTS—continued.

			$_{ m Page}$
Fremantle Harbour Trust			1459
Harbour and Light Departm			1459
			1453, 1458-9
Health Department Hospitals Act			1458-9
Labour—Department of			1454-6, 1470
Lands Department			1453-6, 1460-9
Lands Department Land Titles			1469-70
Licensed Surveyors Act			1469
			1469 $1456-7$
Licensing Local Courts			1456
Marriages, Licenses to Celebra	ate		1476
Metropolitan Water Supply, e			1473
Mines Department			1480-2
Mines Department Municipalities			1454, 1470
Native Administration Act			1459
North-West Department			1459-60
Notices to Mariners			1459
Optometrists Act			1459
Orders in Council			1455-6
Parliament-Bills assented to			1486
Partnerships dissolved			1484-5
Police Department			1453
Proclamations			1453-5
Public Service Commissioner			1457-8
Public Service Holidays			1457
Public Trustee			1486
Public Works Department			1454-6, 1470-5
Railways			1482
Registrar General			1476
Registration of Births, etc.			1476
Resumptions			1471-3
Road Boards		1456,	1465-9, 1473-5
Sale of Land			$ \begin{array}{ccc} & 1470 \\ & 1476 \end{array} $
Statistics Act			1476
Tender Board			
Tenders accepted			1478-80
Tenders invited		14	62, 1470, 1477
Transfer of Land			
Treasury			1456
Vermin Act			1455, 1475-6
Water Supply, etc., Departm	ent		1473
Treasury	ation)	$\operatorname{Act}$	1470